
Competition Results  

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    653     70     60     50     70     50     52     54     42     55     54     48     48

2 Derbyshire White    647     60     70     70     60     58     54     42     42     51     50     44     46

3 Nottinghamshire Green    580     50     40     60     50     40     44     54     58     44     42     54     44

4 Lincolnshire Red    472     40     50     40     40     36     34     34     42     34     38     38     46



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    653     70     60     50     70     50     52     54     42     55     54     48     48

2 Derbyshire White    647     60     70     70     60     58     54     42     42     51     50     44     46

3 Nottinghamshire Green    580     50     40     60     50     40     44     54     58     44     42     54     44

4 Lincolnshire Red    472     40     50     40     40     36     34     34     42     34     38     38     46

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 1 Ellie Oscroft 2LR 24.1 23.8 23.8 1 30
 1 Ellie Oscroft VJ 45 49 49 52 52 2 28
 2 Isla Hiscocks 2LR 20.5 24.1 24.1 2 28
 2 Isla Hiscocks STJ 5.65 5.84 5.86 0.00 5.86 3 26
 3 Emme Devine 4LR 53.6 54.8 54.8 2 28
 3 Emme Devine S 5.83 6.51 5.34 6.08 6.51 5 22
 5 Jasmine Shore SLJ 2.08 1.99 2.04 2.08 2.08 2 28
 6 Ellie Travis S 5.71 6.17 5.38 5.72 6.17 6 20
 7 Sky Lamb VJ 41 42 43 42 43 7 18
 8 Penny Blant SLJ 1.96 2.00 0.00 1.98 2.00 5 22
 9 Esme Wright STJ 5.00 5.13 4.95 0.00 5.13 7 18
 10 Madeleine Turner 4LR 55.3 55.6 55.6 3 26
 10 Madeleine Turner SB 67 67 5 22
 11 Jaime Lee Scott 6LR 1:31.7 1:31.7 5 22
 12 Amelia Whittaker 6LR 1:33.2 1:33.2 6 20
 12 Amelia Whittaker SB 76 76 1= 29



Team Results Leicestershire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    653     70     60     50     70     50     52     54     42     55     54     48     48

2 Derbyshire White    647     60     70     70     60     58     54     42     42     51     50     44     46

3 Nottinghamshire Green    580     50     40     60     50     40     44     54     58     44     42     54     44

4 Lincolnshire Red    472     40     50     40     40     36     34     34     42     34     38     38     46

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 13 Lilia Wilkins 2LR 24.5 25.0 25.0 3 26
 13 Lilia Wilkins SB 76 76 1= 29
 14 Isla Fillary 4LR 55.9 56.0 56.0 5 22
 14 Isla Fillary SLJ 2.08 2.12 2.04 2.16 2.16 1 30
 15 Imogen Jones 4LR 53.0 52.7 52.7 1 30
 16 Emily Gibson STJ 5.75 5.87 5.71 0.00 5.87 2 28
 17 Freya Suart STJ 5.28 5.42 5.38 0.00 5.42 6 20
 18 Jasmine Johnson 6LR 1:26.4 1:26.4 2 28
 18 Jasmine Johnson S 5.00 4.98 5.25 5.51 5.51 8 16
 19 Maddy Cufflin S 6.96 6.71 6.52 7.48 7.48 3 26
 20 Alexandra Nathanial 2LR 25.8 25.2 25.2 4 24
 20 Alexandra Nathanial VJ 43 43 47 48 48 3 26
 21 Suze Bregazzi SB 72 72 3 26
 22 Millie Battison 6LR 1:28.5 1:28.5 3 26
 23 Sophia Palumbo VJ 43 42 44 43 44 5 22
 24 Amilie Stevenson SLJ 1.94 2.00 2.00 1.98 2.00 4 24



Team Results Lincolnshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    653     70     60     50     70     50     52     54     42     55     54     48     48

2 Derbyshire White    647     60     70     70     60     58     54     42     42     51     50     44     46

3 Nottinghamshire Green    580     50     40     60     50     40     44     54     58     44     42     54     44

4 Lincolnshire Red    472     40     50     40     40     36     34     34     42     34     38     38     46

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 25 Isabelle Reid 2LR 26.4 0.0 26.4 6 20
 25 Isabelle Reid SLJ 1.88 1.82 1.86 1.82 1.88 7 18
 26 Isabelle Pearce 4LR 1:00.4 0.0 1:00.4 8 16
 26 Isabelle Pearce STJ 5.33 5.34 5.48 0.00 5.48 5 22
 27 Stella McDermott S 4.65 5.00 5.60 5.35 5.60 7 18
 28 Laila Mahoney 4LR 57.9 0.0 57.9 7 18
 28 Laila Mahoney SB 59 59 8 16
 30 Chloe Fields S 6.41 7.06 6.22 6.06 7.06 4 24
 31 Siyanda Mlalazi 2LR 28.1 0.0 28.1 8 16
 31 Siyanda Mlalazi VJ 0 31 33 38 38 8 16
 32 Isobel Carling 6LR 1:35.8 1:35.8 7 18
 32 Isobel Carling SB 62 62 7 18
 33 Evie Cumming 6LR 1:39.4 1:39.4 8 16
 33 Evie Cumming SLJ 1.80 1.88 1.84 1.86 1.88 6 20
 35 Serenity Vaughan STJ 4.37 4.45 4.52 0.00 4.52 8 16
 36 Ellie Earnshaw VJ 50 52 49 53 53 1 30



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black    653     70     60     50     70     50     52     54     42     55     54     48     48

2 Derbyshire White    647     60     70     70     60     58     54     42     42     51     50     44     46

3 Nottinghamshire Green    580     50     40     60     50     40     44     54     58     44     42     54     44

4 Lincolnshire Red    472     40     50     40     40     36     34     34     42     34     38     38     46

 Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
 37 Kitty Lawrence 2LR 27.0 0.0 27.0 7 18
 37 Kitty Lawrence STJ 5.84 5.84 5.97 0.00 5.97 1 30
 38 Freya Martin 2LR 25.9 26.4 26.4 5 22
 38 Freya Martin VJ 47 45 45 46 47 4 24
 39 Olivia Wilson 4LR 56.5 0.0 56.5 6 20
 39 Olivia Wilson VJ 44 40 41 41 44 6 20
 40 Amelia Arbon 4LR 55.6 55.9 55.9 4 24
 40 Amelia Arbon STJ 5.64 5.75 5.78 0.00 5.78 4 24
 41 Scarlett Jane 6LR 1:26.2 1:26.2 1 30
 41 Scarlett Jane SLJ 1.82 1.74 1.70 1.82 1.82 8 16
 42 Miley Townrow 6LR 1:31.2 1:31.2 4 24
 42 Miley Townrow SB 63 63 6 20
 43 Georgia Waring SLJ 2.00 2.06 2.08 2.04 2.08 3 26
 44 Scarlette Slater-Rowley S 9.56 8.29 8.98 7.25 9.56 1 30
 45 Lily Johnson SB 69 69 4 24
 46 Rubie Slater-Rowley S 6.91 7.09 8.09 7.77 8.09 2 28



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:18.1 0.0 1:18.1     70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:20.3 0.0 1:20.3     60.0

3 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:23.1 0.0 1:23.1     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 1:23.5 0.0 1:23.5     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 49.5 0.0 49.5     70.0
2 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 50.7 0.0 50.7     60.0

3 03 Lincolnshire Red 53.3 0.0 53.3     50.0
4 04 Nottinghamshire Green 53.4 0.0 53.4     40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White       58
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       50
3 Nottinghamshire Green       40
4 Lincolnshire Red       36

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire White 1  Ellie Oscroft 23.8       30
2 Derbyshire White 2  Isla Hiscocks 24.1       28

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 13  Lilia Wilkins 25.0       26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 20  Alexandra Nathanial 25.2       24

5 Nottinghamshire Green 38  Freya Martin 26.4       22
6 Lincolnshire Red 25  Isabelle Reid 26.4       20

7 Nottinghamshire Green 37  Kitty Lawrence 27.0       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 31  Siyanda Mlalazi 28.1       16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Derbyshire White       54
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       52
3 Nottinghamshire Green       44
4 Lincolnshire Red       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 15  Imogen Jones 52.7       30
2 Derbyshire White 3  Emme Devine 54.8       28

3 Derbyshire White 10  Madeleine Turner 55.6       26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 40  Amelia Arbon 55.9       24

5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 14  Isla Fillary 56.0       22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 39  Olivia Wilson 56.5       20

7 Lincolnshire Red 28  Laila Mahoney 57.9       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 26  Isabelle Pearce 1:00.4       16



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black       54
1= Nottinghamshire Green       54
3 Derbyshire White       42
4 Lincolnshire Red       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 41  Scarlett Jane 1:26.2       30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 18  Jasmine Johnson 1:26.4       28

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 22  Millie Battison 1:28.5       26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 42  Miley Townrow 1:31.2       24

5 Derbyshire White 11  Jaime Lee Scott 1:31.7       22
6 Derbyshire White 12  Amelia Whittaker 1:33.2       20

7 Lincolnshire Red 32  Isobel Carling 1:35.8       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 33  Evie Cumming 1:39.4       16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire White 1:46.4 0.0 1:46.4     70.0
2 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:48.3 0.0 1:48.3     60.0

3 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:49.0 0.0 1:49.0     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 1:52.6 0.0 1:52.6     40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 1:39.7 0.0 1:39.7     70.0
2 01 Derbyshire White 1:40.9 0.0 1:40.9     60.0

3 04 Nottinghamshire Green 1:48.0 0.0 1:48.0     50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire Red 1:48.4 0.0 1:48.4     40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green       58
2= Derbyshire White       42
2= Leicestershire & Rutland Black       42
2= Lincolnshire Red       42

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 44  Scarlette Slater-Rowley 9.56       30
2 Nottinghamshire Green 46  Rubie Slater-Rowley 8.09       28

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 19  Maddy Cufflin 7.48       26
4 Lincolnshire Red 30  Chloe Fields 7.06       24

5 Derbyshire White 3  Emme Devine 6.51       22
6 Derbyshire White 6  Ellie Travis 6.17       20

7 Lincolnshire Red 27  Stella McDermott 5.60       18
8 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 18  Jasmine Johnson 5.51       16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       55
2 Derbyshire White       51
3 Nottinghamshire Green       44
4 Lincolnshire Red       34

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Total Points

1= Derbyshire White 12  Amelia Whittaker 76       29
1= Leicestershire & Rutland Black 13  Lilia Wilkins 76       29

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 21  Suze Bregazzi 72       26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 45  Lily Johnson 69       24

5 Derbyshire White 10  Madeleine Turner 67       22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 42  Miley Townrow 63       20

7 Lincolnshire Red 32  Isobel Carling 62       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 28  Laila Mahoney 59       16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       54
2 Derbyshire White       50
3 Nottinghamshire Green       42
4 Lincolnshire Red       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 14  Isla Fillary 2.16       30
2 Derbyshire White 5  Jasmine Shore 2.08       28

3 Nottinghamshire Green 43  Georgia Waring 2.08       26
4 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 24  Amilie Stevenson 2.00       24

5 Derbyshire White 8  Penny Blant 2.00       22
6 Lincolnshire Red 33  Evie Cumming 1.88       20

7 Lincolnshire Red 25  Isabelle Reid 1.88       18
8 Nottinghamshire Green 41  Scarlett Jane 1.82       16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green       54
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       48
3 Derbyshire White       44
4 Lincolnshire Red       38

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire Green 37  Kitty Lawrence 5.97       30
2 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 16  Emily Gibson 5.87       28

3 Derbyshire White 2  Isla Hiscocks 5.86       26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 40  Amelia Arbon 5.78       24

5 Lincolnshire Red 26  Isabelle Pearce 5.48       22
6 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 17  Freya Suart 5.42       20

7 Derbyshire White 9  Esme Wright 5.13       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 35  Serenity Vaughan 4.52       16



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Regional Final 2022 Under 13 Girls Grantham Meres 13 Feb 2022

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Leicestershire & Rutland Black       48
2= Derbyshire White       46
2= Lincolnshire Red       46
4 Nottinghamshire Green       44

Ranking  Team Colour BibNo  Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire Red 36  Ellie Earnshaw 53       30
2 Derbyshire White 1  Ellie Oscroft 52       28

3 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 20  Alexandra Nathanial 48       26
4 Nottinghamshire Green 38  Freya Martin 47       24

5 Leicestershire & Rutland Black 23  Sophia Palumbo 44       22
6 Nottinghamshire Green 39  Olivia Wilson 44       20

7 Derbyshire White 7  Sky Lamb 43       18
8 Lincolnshire Red 31  Siyanda Mlalazi 38       16


